## Angi Leads Background Check Authorization and Disclosure

AUTHORIZATION: You hereby: (a) represent that you are the owner, principal, or manager of the company with authority to bind the company; and (b) authorize HomeAdvisor d/b/a Angi Leads to provide your home mailing address, social security number, date of birth ("Personal Information") and any other information you provide to us to a third-party information collection service entity selected by Angi Leads, at any time while your company is in Angi Lead's network, to verify, obtain copies of records, and gather any information pertaining to your criminal record, as well as financial screening (including but not limited to searches for bankruptcies, liens and civil judgments) for the purpose of Angi Leads evaluating its desire to enter into or continue a contractual business arrangement with you. Angi Leads will share this Personal Information only with third parties designated to carry out the background checks and with Angi Leads' affiliates.

DISCLOSURE: Angi Leads hereby discloses to you that a consumer report, as defined by the Fair Credit Reporting Act, may be obtained for the purpose of advertising with Angi Leads, its affiliates, representatives, or agents. You hereby authorize the procurement of the consumer report. Information from the consumer report will not be used in violation of any applicable federal, state, or local equal employment opportunity law or regulation. You understand that your date of birth will be used solely for identification purposes and will not be taken into account in any advertising decisions.